("NPK"} pump station and has proposed projects at the NPK pump station to address the issues 

in addition to projects to address other outstanding issues identified by staff at the NPK pump 

station; and 

WHEREAS, Eckler has provided a proposal to provide design engineering services for 

projects at the NPK pump station in the amount of One Hundred Seventy Thousand Thirty and 

no/100 Dollars ($170,030.00}; and 

https://170,030.00

WHEREAS, the Village and Eckler desire to enter into Work Authorization No. 2 (the "Work 

Authorization") to the Agreement, to provide the aforementioned services; and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council of Islamorada, Village of Islands (the "Village Council") finds